

**Bid Tab**  
**2023 Resurfacing Project**  
**7.11.23**

**Road P3 b/ Road 12- US 6**

Length: 11545 Feet or 2.19 Mile(s)

Width: 20 Feet (Approx. 25845 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	2580	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,192.00
2	823	359	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 70,005.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 63,543.00
3	823	898	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 175,110.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 158,946.00
4	617	214	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,980.00
5	245	270	S.Y.	Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,780.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 997.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 280,820.00</b>		<b>\$ 253,441.00</b>

**Richfield- Road 1C b/ Road K and Road L**

Length: 650 Feet or 0.12 Mile(s)

Width: 14 Feet (Approx. 1010 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gereken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	545	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,308.00
2	823	337	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 12 inches	\$ 180.00	\$ 60,660.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 61,671.00
3	823	415	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 78,850.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 75,945.00
4	617	105	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00
5	254	50	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' planing from intersection including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00
9	203	400	C.Y.	Roadway Embankment	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	209	1300	Feet	Linear Grading	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,550.00
11	611	80	L.F.	15"- N12 or equal Conduit (707.33), Backfill with LSM	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	659	1100	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
13	659	5	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
14	659	0.25	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 181,605.00</b>		<b>\$ 194,909.00</b>

**Road K b/ SR 108 and Road 12**

Length: 6235 Feet or 1.18 Mile(s)

Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 12560 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1260	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,024.00
2	823	175	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 31,500.00
3	823	437	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 85,215.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 78,660.00
4	617	87	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,482.00
5	254	210	S.Y.	Pavement Planning(20' length milled including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 139,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 127,926.00</b>

**Cleveland Street b/ 1st- 3rd**

Length: 675 Feet or 0.13 Mile(s)

Width: 13 Feet (Approx. 1085 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	110	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 286.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 264.00
2	823	15	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 4,380.00
3	823	38	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 11,096.00
4	617	13	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,185.00
5	245	200	S.Y.	Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
9	611	3	E.A.	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	611	1	E.A.	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 27,245.00</b>		<b>\$ 30,475.00</b>

**Main Street b/ SR 18- English**

Length: 355 Feet or 0.07 Mile(s)

Width: 17.5 Feet (Approx. 750 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	80	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 192.00
2	823	11	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,267.00
3	823	27	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 8,019.00
4	617	7	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00
5	245	355	S.Y.	Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,343.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
9	611	1	E.A.	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 21,230.00</b>		<b>\$ 19,786.00</b>

**Total Entire Bid**

**\$**

**650,000.00**

**\$**

**626,537.00**